The Government of the Republic of Ghana Kwahu Afram Plains North District Assembly

Telephone:

Fax:

E-mail: kapndastaff1@gmail.com



JEA Mills Eastern Kwahu Afram Plains North , Ghana

Date 25/01/2023

In reply please quote
ER/KAPNDA/WKS/NCT/2022/2
Kwahu Afram Plains North District Assembly

RE: Construction of Chps Compound at Battorkope SUB: NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT AWARD

- 1. Reference is being made to the bid documents submitted by 05/12/2022, for the above captioned matter.
- 2. Kindly be informed that the Kwahu Afram Plains North District Assembly ENTITY TENDER COMMITTEE on 15/12/2022, approved award of the contract to ASIAMAH ADDO LIMITED For Construction of Chps Compound at Battorkope at the contract price of GHS 340032.00 VAT inclusive.

You are hereby instructed to; 1. proceed with the execution of the said works in accordance with the contract 2. forward the performance security (Bank Guarantee) of five percent (5%) of the contract sum in the name of the employer within 28days after receipt of this Letter of Acceptance 3. execute the contract within a construction period of six (6) calendar months 4. submit the programme of works for the execution of the contract within fourteen (14) days of the delivery of the Letter of Acceptance 5. procure contractors' All Risks Insurance Cover 6. indicate in writing within seven (7) days from the date of this letter whether or not you accept the offer 7. the fluctuation clause does not apply in this contract 8. pre-finance the project 9. the District Works Engineer is the consultant to the project and will introduce you to site and the project manager who supervise your work 10. Congratulations.